DUFFERIN-PEEL CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD POLICY	
POLICY NUMBER:	9.01
SUBJECT:	Catholic Code of Conduct
EFFECTIVE DATE:	February 1, 2002;
AMENDED DATE:	January 22, 2013; February 1, 2013; February 23, 2022; August 27, 2024

<sup>&</sup>quot;As the Father has loved me, so I have loved you; abide in my love. If you keep my commandments, you will abide in my love, just as I have kept my Father's commandments and abide in his love."

John 15:9-10

- 1. The Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board's (DPCDSB) *Catholic Code of Conduct* supports the provision and sustainability of a safe, caring, inclusive, accessible, and healthy Catholic school community, in which every student can succeed. The *Catholic Code of Conduct* is expressed in General Administrative Procedure 530.00, which is incorporated into this *Policy 9.01: Catholic Code of Conduct* by reference and forms an integral part thereof.
- 2. DPCDSB is committed to the implementation of the *Catholic Code of Conduct* in every aspect of its operations, including in every school.
- 3. The Catholic Code of Conduct

7. Provided there is no immediate risk of physical harm to any individual, staff members shall espond to any inappropriate behaviour and/ot5 (i)-3.31(5 (i)-3.31gs (v)-8.5 (i)-3.3 (o)-9.6 (p)-0.-)-4.8h.5 (i)-3.2 (n)0